
Minutes for Working Group C37.30.3 
Hilton Head, SC 
April, 2016 
 
The WG met for two sessions on Monday 4/25/2016, during this time the standard was worked on. 
 

 Greeting and Introduction 
  

 23 attended at least of the three meetings 
o 9 working members Attended 

o 1 Excused member 
o 2 Absent members 

o 14 guests attended 
 
 

 
 Old Business: 

 
o David McMullen, Bibliography (Annex B),  
o Magnetizing Table, and calculation to obtain VA rating (5.12.6); working group agreed 

not to include the tables. 
o Completed review of submitted comments submitted by Pete Kowalik 
o Submit for MEC (Submitted 4/26) 
o Request PAR Extension (Submitted 4/26) 

 
 

 
 

 New Business  
o To go out for Ballot before F16 meetings 

 

  
 

 Adjournment  
 

By: Danny Hoss, Chair C37.30.3 

Rev. 4/27/16 

  



Last First email Organization City State 

Chang Sam skc5@pge.com PG&E 
San 
Francisco CA 

Donahue Steven sdonahue@royalswitchgear.com Royal Switch Gear Bessemer AL 

Dorsey Glenn glenn.dorsey@siemens.com Siemens Industry, Inc 
Heber 
Spring AR 

Hall John jthall@tva.gov TVA Chattanooga TN 
Haynes Gary gary.haynes@us.abb.com ABB Inc. Lake Mary FL 
Hoss Danny d.hoss@southernstatesllc.com Southern States Hampton GA 
Houston James jehousto@southernco.com Southern Company Birmingham AL 
Hurst Bill bill.hurst@alstom.com Alstom Pittsburgh PA 
Kohler Thomas tkohler@ameren.com Ameren St. louis MO 
Kowalik Peter petek@cleavelandprice.com Cleaveland Price Trafford PA 

Martin Gary gmarti3@entergy.com Entergy 
New 
Orleans LA 

McMullen David dlmcmull@southernco.com Southern Company Atlanta GA 
Reigart Carl creigart@ieee.org Hubbell Power Leeds AL 
Rhein David david.rhein@tecoswitch.com Hubbell Power Edwardsville IL 

Sharma Devki devkisharma@ieee.org Consultant/ Entergy 
New 
Orleans LA 

Stechschulte Kyle kdstechschulte@aep.com AEP Columbus OH 
Oliver Jordan joliver@hubbell.com Hubbell Power Leeds AL 
Reid Laura lpreid@hubbell.com Hubbell Power Leeds AL 
Cochran Sterlin socochran@hubbell.com Hubbell Power Leeds AL 
Worthington Charles ceworthington@hubbell.com Hubbell Power Leeds AL 
Henard Blake bhenard@hubbell.com Hubbell Power Leeds AL 
Rodolfo Elizondo rodolfo.elizondo@us.abb.com ABB Inc. Pinetops NC 

Pintado Zachary zpintad@entergy.com Entergy 
New 
Orleans LA 

 

 


